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Worktops
Back-to-back (bench) and single desks are available in 25mm thick MFC as standard with the option of 25mm thick MDF with chamfered 
edge. The standard module widths are 1000mm, 1200mm, 1400mm, 1500mm 1600mm & 1800mm. The worktops are shorter by 25mm 
each side to create safety gaps between them.
•	 Single desk standard depth 800mm (720-900mm potential range – fixed tops only)
•	 Back-to-back (bench) standard depth 1600mm (1300-1600mm potential range fixed tops only)

Available with fixed or sliding tops. 

Screens - Work2 Sit-Stand Benches & Desks
•	 A Series Screen - is a 27mm fully upholstered fabric covered panels with aerodynamic frameless edge. A Series Screen can be specified 

in Band Y - a 34mm thick foam backed, available in Blazer Lite only.
•	 E Series Screen - is a 25mm fully upholstered fabric covered screen designed to give you matching fabric trim. 
•	 C Series Screen -  is fully upholstered in soft feel fabric with a signature edge stitch detail. 
•	 T Series Screen - is a 30mm upholstered panel with aluminium trim on three sides and a single tool rail. 

IT Integration & Cable Management
•	 Large front access back-to-back shared lower cable tray
•	 Large drop-down upper cable tray 
•	 Single desk lower mass cable tray with modesty screen mounting point
•	 Cable chain to connect lower and upper trays
•	 Cable chain ‘parking’ channel on the top face of the mass cable riser
•	 Nylon sock accessory for floor grommet to lower tray
•	 Desk mounted power/data options, can be fitted to worksurface or rear tool rail 

For finish options refer to https://www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/
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General Specifications & Pedestal Options

Prefigured Single Desks & Returns

Prefigured & Double Row Benches

Single Desk & Return Components and Accessories

Double Row Bench Components and Accessories

Desk Screens

Bench Screens

Warranty Information
•   25 years on understructure
•	 10 years on actuators
•	 5 years on standard MFC or MDF worktops
•	 25 years on screen structure. Fabric and Perspex 

panels subject to manufacturer’s warranty
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About Work2.1 Core  - Next generation of sit-stand solutions for improved worker wellbeing.
KI’s proven sit-stand bench and desk system. A flexible & modular system for creating a variety of work settings. Available as back-to-back and 
single desks with fixed or sliding tops, Work2.1 uses the latest technology in powered sit-stand actuator design with integrated obstruction 
sensor safety mechanism. 

Work2.1 Core is borne of extensive co-creation with clients working on projects which require complex cabling, monitors and accessories. 

Work2.1 Core is designed to make the management of these requirements as easy as possible for IT and FM teams. Manufactured on rapid 
lead-times, Work2.1 Core is produced to the highest engineering standards in modern, highly automated factories using the best quality 
materials and workmanship.

Indoor Advantage Gold - Furniture
This product is certified to Indoor Advantage Gold - Furniture, 
making it suitable for many building rating systems, including 
LEED v4, BREEAM, & WELL Building.

Contents General specifications



Linking Benches
When frames are immediately adjacent to each 
other, the end legs can be linked (use W21/SS/KI/
LINK) and then shrouded using the linked end leg 
mass cable shroud (W21/SS/KI/EL/SHRD)

This option not only gives a clean look to the linked 
bench frames, but also provides a large volume void 
within which cables can be hidden.

General Dimensions
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Description Product Code Dimensions List Price (£)

Mobile, A4 width, low height.
1x box drawer
1x filing drawer
Plastic pen tray

94000-U8 415mm (w)

500481mm (h)

555mm (d)

Mobile, narrow width, low height.
1x box drawer
1x filing drawer
Plastic pen tray

94060-U8 315mm (w)

537481mm (h)

555mm (d)

Due to the height restriction when the desk is set at it lowest position, the 
pedestals below are recommended for use with Work2.1 Sit Stand range. If 
using a seat pad please check with your Sales Manager.

1000, 1200, 1400, 1500, 

1600 &1800mm

General specifications Pedestal options
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How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, foot pack, upper beam, standard control panel 
& MFC worktop. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 14-19.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
26-27.

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/

Description Product Code List Price (£)

1600mm wide desk with 800mm return
(1600x1600mm overall)

W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1616/1/1 1862

1600mm wide desk with 1000mm 
return
(1600x1800mm overall)

W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1618/1/1 1898

1800mm wide desk with 800mm return
(1800x1600mm overall)

W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1816/1/1 1917

1800mm wide desk with 1000mm 
return
(1800x1800mm overall)
Fixed

W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1818/1/1 1953

Description Worktop Product Code List Price (£)

800x1200mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/0812/1/1 1137

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/0812/1/1 1187

800x1400mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/0814/1/1 1170

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/0814/1/1 1227

800x1500mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/0815/1/1 1174

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/0815/1/1 1232

800x1600mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/0816/1/1 1178

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/0816/1/1 1232

800x1800mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/0818/1/1 1233

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/0818/1/1 1294

How to order:
1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, foot pack, upper beam, standard control panel 
& MFC worktop. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 14-19.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
26-27.

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/

Prefigured single desks Prefigured single desks with return



9

1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, end leg sets, upper beams, standard control 
panels & MFC worktops. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 20-25.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
28-29

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/

1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, end leg sets, upper beams, standard control 
panels & MFC worktops. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 20-25.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
28-29

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Two person bench
1600x1200mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1612/1/2 2407

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1612/1/2 2521

Four person bench
1600x2400mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1624/2/4 4831

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1624/2/4 5059

Six person bench
1600x3600mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1636/3/6 7255

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1636/3/6 7597

Eight person bench
1600x4800

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1648/4/8 9679

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1648/4/8 10135

Ten person bench
1600x6000mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1660/5/10 12103

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1660/5/10 12673

Description Worktop Product Code List Price (£)

Two person bench
1600x1400mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1614/1/2 2475

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1614/1/2 2603

Four person bench
1600x2800mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1628/2/4 4967

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1628/2/4 5223

Six person bench
1600x4200mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1642/3/6 7459

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1642/3/6 7843

Eight person bench
1600x5600mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1656/4/8 9951

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1656/4/8 10463

Ten person bench
1600x7000mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1670/5/10 12443

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1670/5/10 13083

Prefigured double row benches - 1200mm sections Prefigured double row benches - 1400mm sections



1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, end leg sets, upper beams, standard control 
panels & MFC worktops. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 20-25.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
28-29

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/
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1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, end leg sets, upper beams, standard control 
panels & MFC worktops. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 20-25.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
28-29

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/

Description Worktop Product Code List Price (£)

Two person bench
1600x1500mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1615/1/2 2488

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1615/1/2 2618

Four person bench
1600x3000mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1630/2/4 4993

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1630/2/4 5253

Six person bench
1600x4500mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1645/3/6 7498

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1645/3/6 7888

Eight person bench
1600x6000mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1660/4/8 10003

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1660/4/8 10523

Ten person bench
1600x7500mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1675/5/10 12508

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1675/5/10 13158

Description Worktop Product Code List Price (£)

Two person bench
1600x1600mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1616/1/2 2496

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1616/1/2 2618

Four person bench
1600x3200mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1632/2/4 5009

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1632/2/4 5253

Six person bench
1600x4800mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1648/3/6 7522

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1648/3/6 7888

Eight person bench
1600x6400

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1664/4/8 10035

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1664/4/8 10523

Ten person bench
1600x8000mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1680/5/10 12548

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1680/5/10 13158

Prefigured double row benches - 1500mm sections Prefigured double row benches - 1600mm sections
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1. Select prefigured build required.
Includes actuators, end leg sets, upper beams, standard control 
panel & MFC worktop. 

2. For optional extras (cable trays, end leg shrouds etc) 
refer to pages 20-25.

3.  For screens and fixings as separate line items. See pages 
28-29

For finish options refer to
www.kieurope.com/workstations/work2-1-core-workstations/

Description Worktop Product Code List Price (£)

Two person bench
1600x1800mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1618/1/2 2613

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1618/1/2 2749

Four person bench
1600x3600mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1636/2/4 5243

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1636/2/4 5515

Six person bench
1600x5400mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1654/3/6 7873

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1654/3/6 8281

Eight person bench
1600x7200mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1672/4/8 10503

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1672/4/8 11047

Ten person bench
1600x9000mm

Fixed W22/SS/NCT/E/F/1690/5/10 13133

Sliding W22/SS/NCT/E/S/1690/5/10 13813

Prefigured double row benches - 1800mm sections
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Description Height Product Code List Price (£)

Electric upright pack
Pack includes pair of actuators, 
powerbox, cables and standard 
switch. One pack required per 
desk.

650mm to 
1300mm

W22/LK/PRECONFIG/KIT 681
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ac

k

Description Product Code Price (£)

Flat foot pair (800mm deep) WK2/SS/KI/FP/FLAT/08 138

How to order: 
1.	 Select foot option.
2.	 Select leg option. Note fixed and height adjustable options are fully interchangable.
3.	 Select upper length pack of desired width.
4.	 If using electronic sit stand, standard control switch is included, upgradable memory control panel 

available, see page 18. Not required for fixed leg option.
5.	 Select matching worktop size.
6.	 Select optional items, see pages 14-19.
7.	 Select optional screens & fixings, see pages 26-27.

Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)

U
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Upper beam for fixed tops 1000mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/10 104

1200mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/12 110

1400mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/14 130

1500mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/15 130

1600mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/16 134

1800mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/18 134

Upper beam for sliding tops 1000mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST10 136

1200mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST12 140

1400mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST14 167

1500mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST15 168

1600mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST16 168

1800mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST18 175

14 15

Single desk components Single desk components
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Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)

Mass Upper Cable Tray 1000mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/10 57

1200mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/12 62

1400mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/14 60

1500mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/15 79

1600mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/16 79

1800mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/18 79

Upper Cable Tray 
Brackets (pair)

For use with Mass Upper 
Cable Tray (above)

W21/SS/KI/UCT/BKT 40
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Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)

Mass Lower Cable Tray 1000mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/DE10 152

1200mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/DE12 162

1400mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/DE14 177

1500mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/DE15 215

1600mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/DE16 222

1800mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/DE18 224

Mass Lower Cable Tray 
Back 
 
Only required on desks 
when there is no screen 
fitted.

1000mm W21/SS/KI/LCTK/DE10 30

1200mm W21/SS/KI/LCTK/DE12 32

1400mm W21/SS/KI/LCTK/DE14 36

1500mm W21/SS/KI/LCTK/DE15 48

1600mm W21/SS/KI/LCTK/DE16 49

1800mm W21/SS/KI/LCTK/DE18 49

End Leg Support Brackets  
for Screen/Lower Length 
Pack (pair)
used with lower cable tray

W21/SS/KI/LLP/BKT/LINAK 195

End Leg Shroud (pair) W21/SS/KI/SHRD/DESK 47

Description Product Code List Price (£)

D
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Lower cable tray thumblock non-key. W21/SS/THUMBLOCK 22

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Lower Cable Tray to 
Desk Cable Chain

W21/SS/KI/CHAIN 99

C
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Nylon sock for floor 
grommet to mass lower 
cable tray

CABLESOCK800 26

16 17

Description Price Code List Price (£)

Desk Fitting Kit W21/SS/KI/DESK/FKIT/LINAK 40

Desk Fitting Kit for Sliding Tops W21/SS/KI/DEST/FKIT/LINAK 60

Single desk components Single desk components



Description Desk size Price Code List Price (£)
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18mm MFC modesty 
panel

1000mm W21/SS/0310/MOD 121

1200mm W21/SS/0312/MOD 123

1400mm W21/SS/0314/MOD 123

1500mm W21/SS/0315/MOD 124

1600mm W21/SS/0316/MOD 127

1800mm W21/SS/0318/MOD 128

Modesty panel brackets
(pair)

WK2/SBKT/79 42

Bolt Kit
1 kit required per mod panel

8BD/FK/MP 4
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Description Product Code List Price (£)

Standard control panel DPG1K00-000006 Included

Upgrade - Memory control panel DPG1C32-000006 69

C
ab

le
 R

ise
r Description Product Code List Price (£)

Cable Riser - Silver finish WK2/660130 121

Cable Riser - Black finish WK2/660132 121

Cable Riser - White finish WK2/660133 121

18 19
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s Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)

Desk Spacer (pair) W21/SS/KI/DESK/SPCR 29

Notes: Modesty panel for single desk
Fixed tops only

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Sl
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800mm End Leg Slab W21/SRSE/MDF/25-542-795 162

Slab End Bracket
Select left or right hand version, 
relative to seated user’s point of 
view.

W21/SS/KI/DSLB/BKT25/LH 225

Left hand

W21/SS/KI/DSLB/BKT25/LH 225

Right hand

Bolt Kit
2 kits required per slab end

8BD/FK/MP 4

Description Product Code List Price (£)

600mm Return Leg Slab W21/SRRSE/MDF/25-542-595 120

Return Slab End Bracket W21/SS/KI/RTLB/BKT 225

Bolt Kit
2 kits required per slab end

8BD/FK/MP 4

Single desk optional extras Single desk optional extras



How to order: 
1.	 Select leg pack.
2.	 Select leg insert option. Note fixed and height adjustable options are fully interchangable.
3.	 Select upper and lower length pack of desired width.
4.	 If using electronic sit stand, standard control switch is included, upgradable memory control panel 

available, see page 24. Not required for fixed leg option.
5.	 Select matching worktop size.
6.	 Select optional extra items if required. See pages 20-25.
7.	 Select optional screens if required. See pages 28-29.
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Description Height Product Code List Price (£)

End Leg (pair) W21/SS/KI/EL/PAIR 317

Le
g 

In
se

rt
s

Electric actuator set
Pack includes pair of actuators, 
powerbox, cables and standard 
switch. Two packs required per 
back-to-back workstation

650mm to 
1300mm

W22/LK/PRECONFIG/KIT 681
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Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)
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Upper beam for fixed tops 1000mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/10 104

1200mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/12 110

1400mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/14 130

1500mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/15 130

1600mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/16 134

1800mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/18 134

Upper beam for sliding tops 1000mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST10 136

1200mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST12 140

1400mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST14 167

1500mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST15 168

1600mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST16 168

1800mm W21/SS/KI/BEAM/ST18 175

Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)
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Lower Length Pack 1000mm W21/SS/KI/LLP/10 67

1200mm W21/SS/KI/LLP/12 69

1400mm W21/SS/KI/LLP/14 71

1500mm W21/SS/KI/LLP/15 76

1600mm W21/SS/KI/LLP/16 76

1800mm W21/SS/KI/LLP/18 83

Double row bench components Double row bench components



22 23

U
pp

er
 C

ab
le

 T
ra

y

Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)

Mass Upper Cable Tray 1000mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/10 57

1200mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/12 62

1400mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/14 60

1500mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/15 79

1600mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/16 79

1800mm W21/SS/KI/UCT/18 79

Upper Cable Tray 
Brackets (pair)

For use with Mass Upper 
Cable Tray (above)

W21/SS/KI/UCT/BKT 40
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Description Desk Width Product Code List Price (£)

Mass Lower Cable Tray 1000mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/10 167

1200mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/12 191

1400mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/14 187

1500mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/15 262

1600mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/16 263

1800mm W21/SS/KI/LCT/18 269

End Leg Shroud W21/SS/KI/SHRD/BEN 32

Description Product Code List Price (£)

D
oo

r 
op

tio
n Lower cable tray thumblock non-key. W21/SS/THUMBLOCK 22

Description Price Code List Price (£)

`

Desk Fitting Kit (per desk) W21/SS/KI/BEN/FKIT/LINAK 103

Desk Fitting Kit for Sliding Tops 
(per back-to-back bench pair) 

W21/SS/KI/BEST/FKIT/LINAK 157

Double row bench components Double row bench components
Description Product Code List Price (£)

Lower Cable Tray to Desk 
Cable Chain

W21/SS/KI/CHAIN 99

C
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Nylon sock for floor grommet 
to mass lower cable tray

CABLESOCK800 26

Description Quantity Product Code List Price (£)

80mm dia cable 
grommet & cover 1 grommet 8BD/1G 8

Scalloped cut-out
1 scallop 8BD/FS 62

Rectangular cable 
port hole 1 port 8BD/1CP 8

Worktop options
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Description Product Code List Price (£)

Standard control panel DPG1K00-000006 Included 

Upgrade - Memory control panel DPG1C32-000006 69

24

C
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r Description Product Code List Price (£)

Cable Riser - Silver finish WK2/660130 121

Cable Riser - Black finish WK2/660132 121

Cable Riser - White finish WK2/660133 121
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Description Product Code List Price (£)

End Leg Linking Plate W21/SS/KI/LINK 17

Linked End Leg Mass Cable Shroud
(Linking plate not required)

W21/SS/KI/EL/SHRD 248

25

Description Price Code List Price (£)

 C
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CPU Holder for Fixed Tops and 
Sliding Tops without Toolrail.

Requires with 4No. RS Components 553-
605 M5 bolts.

W21/SS/KI/CPUS/BKT 21

CPU Holder Sliding Tops with 
Toolrail.

Requires 4No. RS Components 553-605 
M5 bolts and 4No. RS Components 122-
4402 M5 nuts

W21/SS/KI/CPUT/BKT 18

Description Product Code List Price (£)
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1600mm End Leg Slab W21/DRSE/MDF/25-555-1480 268

1600mm Slab End Brackets
One of each required per slab end

W21/SS/KI/DSLB/BKT25/LH 225

W21/SS/KI/DSLB/BKT25/RH 225

Bolt Kit
3 kits required per slab end

8BD/FK/MP 4

Double row bench optional extras Double row bench optional extras



Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band
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y)Band A Band B Band C Band D

1000mm KI/T/SSDT1/1090 309 371 505 589

1200mm KI/T/SSDT1/1290 331 403 560 658

1400mm KI/T/SSDT1/1490 377 460 639 751

1500mm KI/T/SSDT1/1590 387 474 664 783

1600mm KI/T/SSDT1/1690 462 555 756 882

1800mm KI/T/SSDT1/1890 491 594 820 958

Requires 1 pair of SBKT/161 brackets per screen.

Desk screens are 1153mm finished height. Available as full width 
screen only. For fabric options refer to Fabric Specification Guide

26 27
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y) Desk Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band

Band A Band B Band C Band D Band Y

1000mm KI/A/SSDST/1090 274 294 430 469 469

1200mm KI/A/SSDST/1290 283 335 454 497 477

1400mm KI/A/SSDST/1490 343 402 541 680 525

1500mm KI/A/SSDST/1590 366 431 579 688 545

1600mm KI/A/SSDST/1690 374 443 601 716 546

1800mm KI/A/SSDST/1890 435 477 712 781 821

Requires 1 pairs of SBKT/162 brackets per screen.
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List Price (£) for Fabric Band

Band Y

1000mm KI/C/SSDT1/1090 534

1200mm KI/C/SSDT1/1290 535

1400mm KI/C/SSDT1/1490 583

1500mm KI/C/SSDT1/1590 583

1600mm KI/C/SSDT1/1690 707

1800mm KI/C/SSDT1/1890 848

Requires 1 pairs of SBKT/162 brackets per screen.
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List Price (£) for Fabric Band

Band A Band B Band C Band D

1000mm KI/E/SSD/1090 332 410 578 619

1200mm KI/E/SSD/1290 342 424 603 644

1400mm KI/E/SSD/1490 373 461 651 697

1500mm KI/E/SSD/1590 384 474 670 716

1600mm KI/E/SSD/1690 455 547 749 795

1800mm KI/E/SSD/1890 464 562 775 821

Requires 1 pair of SBKT/162 brackets per screen.

Single Desk Screen Fixings

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Screen Trim Desk Bracket 
(pair) 
Full width screen

For T Series screens only.
1 pair required per screen.

W21/SBKT/161 71

Spigot Desk Bracket (pair) 
Full width screen

For A, C, E Series screens 
only. 1 pair required per 
screen.

W21/SBKT/162 73

Single row desk screens Single row desk screens

https://www.kieurope.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Desk-Screens-Specification-Guide.pdf


Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band
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Band A Band B Band C Band D

800mm KI/T/SSBT1/0875 233 259 315 511

1000mm KI/T/SSBT1/1075 227 259 329 575

1200mm KI/T/SSBT1/1275 239 277 359 627

1300mm KI/T/SSBT1/1375 267 305 389 684

1400mm KI/T/SSBT1/1475 289 332 425 732

1500mm KI/T/SSBT1/1575 367 415 521 866

1600mm KI/T/SSBT1/1675 367 415 521 866

1800mm KI/T/SSBT1/1875 387 441 558 941

Requires 2 pair of SBKT/151 brackets per screen.
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Desk Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band

Band A Band B Band C Band D Band Y

800mm KI/A/SSBST/0875 216 212 278 407 316

1000mm KI/A/SSBST/1075 224 225 302 424 331

1200mm KI/A/SSBST/1275 240 243 333 480 379

1300mm KI/A/SSBST/1375 287 288 388 544 421

1400mm KI/A/SSBST/1475 301 304 410 666 472

1500mm KI/A/SSBST/1575 323 326 438 674 489

1600mm KI/A/SSBST/1675 327 332 450 741 503

1800mm KI/A/SSBST/1875 345 353 483 765 532

Requires 2 pairs of SBKT/151 brackets per screen.
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Desk Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band

Band Y

800mm KI/C/SSBT1/0875 431

1000mm KI/C/SSBT1/1075 467

1200mm KI/C/SSBT1/1275 514

1300mm KI/C/SSBT1/1375 571

1400mm KI/C/SSBT1/1475 571

1500mm KI/C/SSBT1/1575 609

1600mm KI/C/SSBT1/1675 683

1800mm KI/C/SSBT1/1875 717

Requires 2 pairs of SBKT/151 brackets per screen.

All screens are 1153mm overall height. For fabric options refer to 
Fabric Specification Guide

Double Row bench screen fixings

Description Product Code List Price (£)

Spigot Bracket (pair)  
Inset screen & full width

For A, C, E,& T Series 
screens only. 2 pairs required  
per screen.

WK2/SBKT/151 31
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Width Product Code
List Price (£) for Fabric Band
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Band A Band B Band C Band D

800mm KI/E/SSB/0875 310 375 514 552

1000mm KI/E/SSB/1075 319 388 540 577

1200mm KI/E/SSB/1275 329 404 566 608

1300mm KI/E/SSB/1375 334 411 579 621

1400mm KI/E/SSB/1475 362 442 615 657

1500mm KI/E/SSB/1575 367 449 628 672

1600mm KI/E/SSB/1675 434 519 704 748

1800mm KI/E/SSB/1875 452 542 737 781

Requires 2 pair of SBKT/151 brackets per screen.

Double row bench screens Double row bench screens

https://www.kieurope.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/04/Desk-Screens-Specification-Guide.pdf
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE

WORKSTATIONS & TABLES 

KI (UK) Ltd
New Fetter Place
8-10 New Fetter Lane
London, EC4A 1AZ
Tel:+44 (0)20 7404 7441
workplace@kieurope.com
www.kieurope.com/workplace

KI and Furnishing Knowledge are registered 
trademarks of Krueger International Inc

ACTUATORS

The actuator system is a sealed unit; there is no required maintenance on the actuator system or base frame legs. 

  The inner leg has been assembled and lubricated in the factory. DO NOT clean or wipe down the inner leg (upper section) 
components of the system. Wiping down/cleaning the inner leg can strip off the lubricant and cause friction between the internal 
components and premature wear.

  The outer leg (lower section) can be cleaned

2/2

MFC/ MFMDF WORKTOPS

  Melamine faced worksurfaces will naturally wear over time, particularly parts that are regularly rubbed. Utilizing a mouse mat will 
protect against this natural wear and tear.  

  Work tops are easy to maintain, simply use a damp cloth and a mild detergent or non-abrasive cleaner to keep the surface clean 
and hygienic 

  Potential stains should be removed immediately (the use of abrasive cleaners should always be avoided)
  Use an all-purpose cleaner to remove ink stains, crayon and water-based paint marks
  Use thinners to remove oil-based paint stains (pour onto a soft cloth, not directly on the surface) - avoid contact with the worktop 

edging, as this will cause damage
  Never use excessive water to clean work surfaces. Wetness or excessive moisture can cause laminate worktops to swell, warp or 

appear to grow in thickness

SCREENS

A variety of privacy and divider screens are made of an aluminium frame and fabric or fabric covered board, some styles have a powder 
coated frame in matching or accent colours. The same regime applies for screens frames as it does for the rest of the bench frame. For 
screen fabrics please refer to the specific fabric manufacturer’s website for cleaning and maintenance details. Here is some general advice: 

  Fabrics can be regularly vacuumed to prevent build-up of dust and dirt on the fabric surface
  Get to spills and potential stains quickly. Mop up the excess liquid using kitchen roll or a damp cloth. Then clean using a branded 

upholstery shampoo, detergent or hand wash according to the fabric manufacturer’s instructions 
  Wipe down acrylic blade screens with a soft, damp cloth and a mild detergent or non-abrasive cleaner to keep the surface clean 

and hygienic

Warranty: http://www.kieurope.com/Workplace/Warranties/
 

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

WORKSTATIONS & TABLES 

KI products are designed and manufactured to withstand the tough demands of work environments. Care and regular light cleaning will 
keep the furniture looking its best for many years.

GENERAL CARE

Proper care and careful use are the best methods of maintaining the appearance and finish of any product. Any desk or table worksurface 
is vulnerable to scratching and damage. 

Your workstations/tables metal understructure is finished with durable powder-coated paint. Worktops are generally Melamine Faced 
Chipboard (MFC) or Melamine Faced Medium Density Fibreboard (MFMDF) (laminated).

Other worktop finishes e.g. Lino or Fenix NTM® should be cleaned according to the manufacturer’s instructions. 

Apart from regular cleaning, KI workstations are considered to be maintenance free however the following should be observed during 
a bench’s lifetime:

FRAMEWORK

  Where cleaning of the frame is required, a mild detergent solution should be used
  Harsh abrasives, acids, alkalis or bleaching products should not be used
  Touch-up paint in all standard KI colours is available to repair minor chips and scratches. Follow the instructions on the packaging to 

ensure the best results.
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IMPORTANT CARE & SAFETY INFORMATION

  Melamine/MFMDF and other decorative worksurfaces will naturally wear over time 
resulting in shiny patches, particularly parts that are regularly used for mouse control 
and where the worksurface comes into contact with clothes, skin etc. 

  Always use mouse mats to minimise the long-term effects of continuous contact 
and movement within the same area of the top. 

  Once the workstations/tables have been assembled, sited and wired they should not 
be moved

  Never attempt to drag them across the floor, which will stress and strain the end legs
  Avoid placing your furniture in direct sunlight, as sunlight causes fading
  Mats and coasters must be used as they offer the best protection from scratches, hot 

liquid and water marks
  Heavy office equipment such as printers should be placed on protective pads to avoid scratches to the worksurface
  Never drag heavy equipment across a worktop as this will damage the worksurface
  Do not immerse any part of the workstations/tables in water or any liquid
  Check all cords (power, control keypad, etc.) every 6 months to make sure there are  no kinked, pinched or frayed wires

Should any items of furniture require repair, please contact KI (UK) Ltd for further information.

The guide below is intended to help where furniture has become marked or stained. Please check for colour fading in a discreet area 
when using any detergents or chemicals. Always follow the manufacturer of the cleaning products’ instructions before use.

CARE OF SOLID OAK LEGS

No care should be required; however the following can be followed:
  Polish occasionally using a soft clean duster
  Avoid locating your furniture in extremes of temperature or humidity as these may adversely affect the wood and the construction 

of your furniture
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MADE IN GREAT BRITAIN

About KI 
KI’s furniture helps the world’s leading organisations create happy, healthy, high performing working and 
learning environments. Bringing together good design, advanced engineering and sustainable resources, KI’s 
products are durable, flexible and offer excellent value. 

Founded in 1941, KI has grown to become one of the world’s largest, most respected furniture manufacturing 
groups. KI’s EMEA headquarters and showroom in Central London is supported by an established network of 
manufacturing facilities and distribution partners across the UK, Europe and the Middle East.

KI (UK) Ltd
91 Goswell Road
London
EC1V 7EX
Tel:+44 (0)20 7404 7441
workplace@kieurope.com
www.kieurope.com

KI and Furnishing Knowledge are registered 
trademarks of Krueger International Inc


